OP \$165.00 8537776

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420050

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP		03/16/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	401 Merritt 7	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85377764	CORPORATE EXHIBITOR
Serial Number:	78873523	NTP NATIONAL TRADE PRODUCTIONS
Serial Number:	74514673	NTP NATIONAL TRADE PRODUCTIONS, INC.
Serial Number:	73837300	TS2
Serial Number:	77106322	CSG CREATIVE
Serial Number:	75187920	THE TRADE SHOW ABOUT TRADE SHOWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037125240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037125361

Email: scotugno@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Shannon Cotugno Address Line 1: 1750 tysons blvd

Address Line 2: suite 1800

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Cotugno
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Cotugno/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4 source=AntaresTM-Release#page1.tif source=AntaresTM-Release#page2.tif source=AntaresTM-Release#page3.tif source=AntaresTM-Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this

"Release") is made this 16 day of March, 2017, by Antares Capital LP, a Delaware limited

partnership (individually, "Antares"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent

(in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Omnibus Assignment of Trademark Security

Agreements dated August 21, 2015 (the "Assignment"), by General Electric Capital Corporation,

in its capacity as the resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent"), which

was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 26, 2015

in the Trademark assignment records under reel/frame number 5609/0611; all capitalized terms

used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the

Assignment;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, Retiring Agent assigned to Successor Agent all

of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, those trademark

security agreements recorded with the USPTO under reel/frame numbers 5053/0639, 4715/0237,

4715/0180, and 4910/0519, identified in Exhibit A to the Assignment ("Trademark Security

Agreements"), in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral

agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, Grantors granted Retiring

Agent a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the

intellectual property collateral identified therein;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements incorrectly identified the trademarks

listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "*Released Trademarks*") as being registered to a Grantor and incorrectly

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0989

identified as Grantors collateral, and Successor Agent desires to release its security recordation on

such Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Successor Agent hereby irrevocably and forever releases and

terminates its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks. Further, Successor Agent agrees

to record this Release with the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Address of Agent:

500 West Monroe Street Chicago, Illinois 60661

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By: ______ Name: Steve Heise

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

X/:14-

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{Released\ Trademarks}$

MARK	COUN	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	OWNER /GRANTOR (APPLICANT)
CORPORATE	US	85/37776	July 21,			National Trade
EXHIBITOR		4	2011			Productions, Inc.
NTP NATIONAL	US	78/87352	May 1,	3232980	April 24,	National Trade
TRADE		3	2006		2007	Productions, Inc.
PRODUCTIONS						
NTP NATIONAL	US	74/51467	April 20,	1936535	November	National Trade
TRADE		3	1994		21, 1995	Productions, Inc.
PRODUCTIONS, INC.						
TS2	US	73/83730	Novemb	1614171	September	National Trade
		0	er 9,		18, 1990	Productions, Inc.
			1989			
CSG CREATIVE	US	77/10632	February	3558144	January 6,	National Trade
		2	13, 2007		2009	Productions, Inc.
THE TRADE SHOW	US	75/18792	October	2161426	June 2,	National Trade
ABOUT TRADE		0	25, 1996		1998	Productions, Inc.
SHOWS						

RECORDED: 03/17/2017